
Project Budget - Amendment #4

Tehama County

Project No. 2708181 - RPSTPL 5908(100)

Date: 9/4/2024

GHD PRJ No: 2560

A B C D

Class Principal 

Project 

Manager

Senior 

Professional 

Staff

Assistant 

Professional 

Staff Technicians

Technical 

Apprentices

Admin 

Support

Purchases 

and Direct 

Costs

Total 

Hours Total Direct

Indirect 

Costs

Total Direct + 

Indirect Fee

Subtask 

Totals
Task Totals

Ave. Rate 95.00 65.00 80.00 40.00 42.00 30.00 20.00
Phase Task Task Description Electric Total

1.8263 C+D 0.10 TJKM Subs

16 Assistance During Construction $89,257.38

16.1 Assistance During Construction 40 110 80 200 80 510 28,710.00 52,433.07 81,143.07 8,114.31 $89,257.38 $89,257.38

430.65 786.50 1,217.15 121.71 $1,338.86 $1,338.86

Purchases and Direct Costs
D Vehicle Mileage 2,500 miles @ $0.65/mile
E Employee Per Diem 5 days @ $136/day

Subtotal Hours 40 110 80 200 80 510.0

Dollars $3,800 $7,150 $6,400 $8,000 $3,360 29,140.65 53,219.57 82,360.22 8,236.02 $90,596.24 $90,596.25

Total $90,596.25

Notes: 1. Above hourly billing rates are approximate and will be based on the actual employees that perfom the work.

2. Vehicle mileage will be charged at the IRS rate.

3. Employee per diem will be capped at the State of California's rates.

4. It assumed that the above budgets will be shifted between Phases and Tasks to meet actual project needs.

5. Rates will be increased annually on July 1st.

CONSULTANT COST PROPOSAL

GHD's Anticipated Salary Increases from EX 10H

GHD Inc.

Sub-Consultants

GHD 

TOTAL 

C+D

G:\Legacy\PRM\Manage\M2560\Agreement\Extra Work Authorization #4\Amedment 4 Budget.xlsx Page 1

                     ATTACHMENT V



E
xh

ib
it 1

0
-H

    

C
o

st P
ro

p
o

sa
l

D
a

te
:

9
/4

/2
0

2
4

G
H

D
 P

rj N
o

.
2
5
6
0

 
 

C
o
n
tra

c
t N

o
.

 

C
o
n
s
u
lta

n
t

G
H

D
 In

c
.

D
IR

E
C

T
 L

A
B

O
R

C
la

s
s
ific

a
tio

n
N

a
m

e
 

R
a
n

g
e
 ($

)
H

o
u

rs
 

In
itia

l A
v
e
ra

g
e
 

H
o

u
rly

 R
a
te

 ($
)

T
o

ta
l

P
rin

c
ip

a
l

V
a
rio

u
s

 

7
5
.0

0
  

1
2
0
.0

0
4
0

@
9
5
.0

0
3
,8

0
0
.0

0
$
           

P
ro

j M
a
n
a
g
e
r

V
a
rio

u
s

 

5
5
.0

0
  

1
1
0
.0

0
1
1
0

@
6
5
.0

0
7
,1

5
0
.0

0
$
           

S
e
n
io

r P
ro

f 

S
ta

ff
V

a
rio

u
s

 

5
0
.0

0
   

1
0
0
.0

0
8
0

@
8
0
.0

0
6
,4

0
0
.0

0
$
           

A
s
s
is

t P
ro

f 
S

ta
ff

V
a
rio

u
s

 

3
0
.0

0
  

8
0
.0

0
2
0
0

@
4
0
.0

0
8
,0

0
0
.0

0
$
           

T
e
c
h
n
ic

ia
n
s

V
a
rio

u
s

2
0
.0

0
  

5
0
.0

0
8
0

@
4
2
.0

0
3
,3

6
0
.0

0
$
           

T
e
c
h
n
ic

a
l 

A
p
p
re

n
tic

e
V

a
rio

u
s

1
2
.0

0
  

3
0
.0

0
0

@
3
0
.0

0
-

$
                    

A
d
m

in
 S

u
p
p
o
rt

V
a
rio

u
s

1
2
.0

0
  

5
0
.0

0
0

@
2
0
.0

0
-

$
                    

5
1
0

 
 

2
8
,7

1
0
.0

0
$
         

$
4
3
0
.6

5

2
9
,1

4
0
.6

5
$
         

In
d
ire

c
t R

a
te

  
R

a
te

T
o
ta

l
(F

rin
g
e
 B

e
n
e
fits

+
O

v
e
rh

e
a
d
+

G
&

A
)

1
8
2
.6

3
%

5
3
,2

1
9
.5

7
$
      

T
o
ta

l In
d
ire

c
t C

o
s
ts

5
3
,2

1
9
.5

7
$
         

F
E

E
 

 
R

a
te

T
o
ta

l
1
0
.0

0
%

8
,2

3
6
.0

2
$
        

T
o
ta

l F
e
e

8
,2

3
6
.0

3
$
           

G
H

D
 S

U
B

T
O

T
A

L
 D

IR
E

C
T

 L
A

B
O

R
 +

 IN
D

IR
E

C
T

 +
 F

E
E

9
0
,5

9
6
.2

5
$
         

O
T

H
E

R
 D

IR
E

C
T

 C
O

S
T

S

-
$
                 -

$
                 -

$
                 -

$
                 -

$
                 

T
o
ta

l O
th

e
r C

o
s
ts

-
$
                    

S
U

B
C

O
N

S
U

L
T

A
N

T
 C

O
S

T
S

T
J
K

M
-

$
                    

T
o
ta

l S
u
b
c
o
n
s
u
lta

n
ts

' C
o
s
ts

-
$
                    

T
o

ta
l C

o
s
t

9
0
,5

9
6
.2

5
$
         

N
o
te

: R
o
u
n
d
in

g
 re

s
u
lts

 in
 a

 fe
w

 p
e
n
n
ie

s
 v

a
ria

tio
n
 b

e
tw

e
e
n
 th

e
 "C

o
n
s
u
lta

n
t C

o
s
t P

ro
p
o
s
a
l" a

n
d
 th

is
 E

X
 1

0
-H

.

E
m

p
lo

y
e
e
 P

e
r D

ie
m

T
o
ta

l C
o
s
t

S
u
b
to

ta
l H

o
u
rs

C
o

u
n

ty
 P

ro
je

c
t N

o
. 2

7
0
8
1
8
1

T
e

h
a

m
a

 C
o

u
n

ty

S
u
b
to

ta
l D

ire
c
t L

a
b
o
r C

o
s
ts

T
o
ta

l D
ire

c
t L

a
b
o
r C

o
s
ts

A
n
tic

ip
a
te

d
 S

a
la

ry
 In

c
re

a
s
e
s
 (s

e
e
 a

tta
c
h
e
d
 c

a
lc

u
la

tio
n
 o

n
 p

a
g
e
 2

)

R
e
p
ro

d
u
c
tio

n

L
a
b
 T

e
s
ts

P
o
s
ta

g
e
 a

n
d
 C

o
u
rie

r S
e
rv

ic
e
s

 

V
e
h
ic

le
 M

ile
a
g
e

P
ro

je
c

t B
u

d
g

e
t 

G
H

D
 In

c
.

P
a
g
e
 1

 o
f 2

 
A

m
e
d
m

e
n
t 4

 B
u
d
g
e
t.x

ls
x



D
a

te
: 

S
e

p
te

m
b

e
r 4

, 2
0

2
4

G
H

D
 P

rj N
o

.
 

2
5

6
0

 

 C
o

n
su

lta
n

t N
a

m
e

:
 

G
H

D
 In

c.

1
. C

a
lcu

la
te

 a
v

e
ra

g
e

 h
o

u
rly

 ra
te

 fo
r 1

st y
e

a
r o

f th
e

 co
n

tra
ct (D

ire
ct La

b
o

r S
u

b
to

ta
l d

iv
id

e
d

 b
y

 to
ta

l h
o

u
rs)

D
L Su

b
to

ta
l p

e
r            

C
o

s
t P

ro
p

o
s
a

l

T
o

ta
l H

o
u

rs p
e

r C
o

st 

P
ro

p
o

sa
l

A
vg

 H
o

u
rly R

a
te

2
8

,7
1

0
.0

0
$

                    
/

5
1

0
 =

 
$

5
6

.2
9

Y
e

a
r 1

 A
vg

 H
o

u
rly R

a
te

2
. C

a
lcu

la
te

 h
o

u
rly

 ra
te

 fo
r a

ll y
e

a
rs (In

cre
a

se
 th

e
 A

v
e

ra
g

e
 h

o
u

rly
 ra

te
 fo

r a
 y

e
a

r b
y

 p
ro

p
o

se
d

 e
sca

la
tio

n
 %

)

A
vg

 h
o

u
rly R

a
te

s
P

ro
p

o
se

d
 E

sca
la

tio
n

Y
e

a
r 1

      $
5

6
.2

9
+

3
%

 =
 

$
5

7
.9

8
Y

e
a

r 2
 - A

vg
 H

rly R
a

te

Y
e

a
r 2

      $
5

7
.9

8
+

3
%

 =
 

$
5

9
.7

2
Y

e
a

r 3
 - A

vg
 H

rly R
a

te

Y
e

a
r 3

      $
5

9
.7

2
+

3
%

 =
 

$
6

1
.5

1
Y

e
a

r 4
 - A

vg
 H

rly R
a

te

Y
e

a
r 4

      $
6

1
.5

1
+

3
%

 =
 

$
6

3
.3

6
Y

e
a

r 5
 - A

vg
 H

rly R
a

te

3
. C

a
lcu

la
te

 e
stim

a
te

d
 h

o
u

rs p
e

r y
e

a
r (M

u
ltip

ly
 e

stim
a

te
 %

 e
a

ch
 y

e
a

r b
y

 to
ta

l h
o

u
rs)

E
stim

a
te

d
 %

 o
f D

L 

C
o

m
p

le
te

d
 E

a
ch

 Y
e

a
r

T
o

ta
l H

o
u

rs p
e

r C
o

st 

P
ro

p
o

sa
l

Y
e

a
r 1

      5
0

.0
%

*
5

1
0

 =
 

2
5

5
E

stim
a

te
d

 H
o

u
rs Y

e
a

r 1

Y
e

a
r 2

      5
0

.0
%

*
5

1
0

 =
 

2
5

5
E

stim
a

te
d

 H
o

u
rs Y

e
a

r 2

Y
e

a
r 3

      0
.0

%
*

5
1

0
 =

 
0

E
stim

a
te

d
 H

o
u

rs Y
e

a
r 3

Y
e

a
r 4

      0
.0

%
*

5
1

0
 =

 
0

E
stim

a
te

d
 H

o
u

rs Y
e

a
r 4

Y
e

a
r 5

      0
.0

%
*

5
1

0
 =

 
0

E
stim

a
te

d
 H

o
u

rs Y
e

a
r 5

T
o

ta
l      1

0
0

.0
%

T
o

ta
l

5
1

0
h

rs

A
vg

 H
o

u
rly R

a
te

 

(ca
lcu

la
te

d
 a

b
o

ve
)

E
stim

a
te

d
 h

o
u

rs

(ca
lcu

la
te

d
 a

b
o

ve
)

Y
e

a
r 1

      $
5

6
.2

9
*

2
5

5
 =

 
$

1
4

,3
5

5
.0

0
 

Y
e

a
r 2

      $
5

7
.9

8
*

2
5

5
 =

 
$

1
4

,7
8

5
.6

5

Y
e

a
r 3

      $
5

9
.7

2
*

0
 =

 
$

0
.0

0

Y
e

a
r 4

      $
6

1
.5

1
*

0
 =

 
$

0
.0

0

Y
e

a
r 5

      $
6

3
.3

6
*

0
 =

 
$

0
.0

0

E
stim

a
te

d
 D

ire
ct La

b
o

r C
o

sts W
ith

 E
sca

la
tio

n
$

2
9

,1
4

0
.6

5

D
ire

ct La
b

o
r Su

b
to

ta
l b

e
fo

re
 e

sca
la

tio
n

$
2

8
,7

1
0

.0
0

$
4

3
0

.6
5

In
d

ire
ct C

o
sts

$
7

8
6

.5
0

T
o

ta
l D

ire
ct +

 In
d

ire
ct

$
1

,2
1

7
.1

5

Fe
e

$
1

2
1

.7
1

T
o

ta
l A

n
ticip

a
te

d
 S

a
la

ry
 In

cre
a

se
s

$
1

,3
3

8
.8

6

4
. C

a
lcu

la
te

 T
o

ta
l C

o
sts in

clu
d

in
g

 E
sca

la
tio

n
 (m

u
ltip

ly
 a

v
e

ra
g

e
 h

o
u

rly
 ra

te
 b

y
 th

e
 n

u
m

b
e

r o
f h

o
u

rs)

 

E
xh

ib
it 1

0
-H

                     

S
a

la
ry

 In
cre

a
se

s 

C
a

lcu
la

tio
n

E
stim

a
te

d
 to

ta
l Sa

la
ry In

cre
a

se
s

P
ro

je
c

t B
u

d
g

e
t 

T
e

h
a

m
a

 C
o

u
n

ty

C
o

u
n

ty
 P

ro
je

c
t N

o
. 2

7
0

8
1

8
1

 

R
e

ca
lcu

la
te

d
 E

sca
la

tio
n

 w
/o

 O
ve

rh
e

a
d

 R
a

te
 &

 Fe
e

s
 

G
H

D
 In

c
.

P
a

g
e

 2
 o

f 2
A

m
e

d
m

e
n

t 4
 B

u
d

g
e

t.x
ls

x


